PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New X-National Technology K.K.	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXT21 K.K.	
Street Address:	8F Ishiwata Building, 3-38-1, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10505205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 681-0600

Email: mdennis@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Broitman P.C.

Address Line 1: 570 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Floor 17

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HIP-NXT-P1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manette Dennis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Translation of Corporate Register#page1.tif source=Translation of Corporate Register#page2.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021365 FRAME: 0627

500617095

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都文京区本郷三丁目38番1号本郷イシワタビル8階 株式会社ネクスト21

会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 9 4 3 1 6

7 77 75 75			
商号	株式会社ネクスト		
	株式会社ネクスト21	平成19年 6月 1日変更	
		平成19年 6月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都文京区本郷五丁目1番16号NP-IIビル9階		
	東京都文京区本郷三丁目 3 8番 1 号本郷イシワ タビル 8 階	平成18年 9月16日移転	
		平成18年10月23日登記	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする		
会社成立の年月日	平成1年10月5日		
目的	 1. 医薬品、医薬品配合剤、医療機器、人工臓器、医療用消耗品及びそれらの材料の製造及び輸入販売。 2. 製薬会社、医療機関等への化合物ファイルからの有効性検索技術等の新技術の導入、指導並びにコンサルタント業務。 3. 医療技術に関するコンサルタント。 4. 医薬品、医療技術等の知的財産権(特許権、商標権、事業化権)の実施、使用、利用許諾、維持、管理。 5. 医薬品、医療機器、人工臓器、医療用消耗品の研究開発並びに技術提供。 6. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務。 		
	 1. 医薬品、医薬品配合剤、医療機器、人工臓器、医療用消耗品及びそれらの材料の製造及び輸入販売 2. 製薬会社、医療機関等への化合物ファイルからの有効性検索技術等の新技術の導入、指導並びにコンサルタント業務 3. 医療技術に関するコンサルタント 4. 医薬品、医療技術等の知的財産権(特許権、商標権、事業化権)の実施、使用、利用許諾、維持、管理 5. 医薬品、医療機器、人工臓器、医療用消耗品の研究開発並びに技術提供 6. 研究開発並びに臨床研究・臨床試験の受託 		
	7. 労働者派遣事業 8. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務及び投資	the Association of the Control of th	
	平成18年11月10日変更	平成18年11月16日登記	
発行可能株式総数	4 万株		
	2 0 万株	平成18年11月10日変更	
		平成18年11月16日登記	

整理番号 ア420909 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/21

Certified Copy of Register

8F Ishiwata Building, 3-38-1, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo NEXT21 K.K.

Legal Entity Identification Number: 0199-01-094316

Business name	ne New X-National Technology K.K.		
	NEXT21 K.K.	Changed on Jun. 1, 2007	
		Registered on Jun. 1, 2007	
Head office	9F NP - II Building, 5-1-16, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo		
	8F Ishiwata Building, 3-38-1, Hongo,	Changed on Sep. 16, 2006	
	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	Registered on Oct. 23, 2006	
Method of public notice	Notice through official gazettes		
Date of establishment	October 5, 1989		
Corporate purpose	1. Manufacture, import and sale of drugs, combination drugs, medical devices, artificial organs, consumable supplies for medical use and materials thereof. 2. Introduction, instruction and consulting services of new technologies such as technologies for searching effectiveness from compound files. 3. Consulting services related to medical technologies. 4. Practice, use, license, maintenance, management of intellectual property rights (patents, trademarks, commercialization rights) of drugs, medical technologies, etc. 5. Research and development as well as technical services of drugs, combination drugs, medical devices, artificial organs and consumable supplies. 6. Any business pertaining to each of the above items. 1. Manufacture, import and sale of drugs, combination drugs, medical devices, artificial organs, consumable supplies for medical use and materials thereof. 2. Introduction, instruction and consulting services of new technologies such as technologies for searching effectiveness from compound files. 3. Consulting services related to medical technologies. 4. Practice, use, license, maintenance, management of intellectual property rights (patents, trademarks, commercialization rights) of drugs, medical technologies, etc. 5. Research and development as well as technical services of drugs, combination drugs, medical devices, artificial organs and consumable supplies. 6. Trustee business of research and development as well as clinical research and/or clinical trial 7. Labor dispatch service 8. Any business pertaining to each of the above items. Changed on Nov. 10, 2006 Registered on Nov. 16, 2006		
Total authorized	40,000 shares		
shares	200,000 shares	Changed on Sep. 16, 2006	
		Registered on Oct. 23, 2006	

Reference Number 7º 420909 * The underlined part shows cancellation. 1/21

Translated by Emiko Amemiya

Signature: Embertimenta

PATENT REEL: 021365 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 08/09/2008